AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE PARTICIPATING PROVIDER AGREEMENT

This Amendment Number One ("Amendment") is entered into as of March 21, 2017 by and between Nebraska Total Care, Inc. ("Health Plan") and Mental Health Crisis Center Of Lancaster County ("Provider"), collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, on March 21, 2017, Health Plan and Provider entered into a Participating Provider Agreement ("Agreement") pursuant to County Contract No. C-17-0223; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the Provider's correct entity name;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants contained in the Agreement and herein, it is agreed between the Parties as follows:

- 1. Provider's existing contracted entity name, Mental Health Crisis Center of Lancaster County, shall be deleted from the Agreement in its entirety and replaced with Lancaster County of Nebraska dba Mental Health Crisis Center.
- 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and any amendments thereto, if any, shall remain in full force and effect. If the terms of this Amendment conflict with any of the terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the Parties.

EXECUTED this _____ day of _____, 2018, by Nebraska Total Care, Inc.

BY:_____

TITLE:_____

EXECUTED this _____ day of _____, 2018, by Lancaster County of Nebraska dba Mental Health Crisis Center.

BY: THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

APPROVED AS TO FORM

this _____ day of _____, 2018

Deputy County Attorney for JOE KELLY, County Attorney